## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA ::::: GUWAHATI-19.

No. PC/HE/SOPD/3/2017/99

Dated Kahilipara the, 27-02-2020.

From:

Mrs. Gitimoni Phukan, A.C.S.,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To, The Principal (S),

B.B. Kishan College/ Bapuji College/ B.H.B. College/ North Kamrup College/ GL Choudhury College/ Behali Degree College/ Kalabari College/ Manikpur Anchalik College/ Janata College, Cachar/ Madhab Ch. Das College/ Basugaon College/ Bengtol College/ Borhat BPB Memorial College/ Murkongselek College/ Moridhal College/ Silapathat College/ Alamganj Rangamati College/ Chilarai College/ Dhubri Girls College/ Pragati College/ D.D.R. College/ Tingkhong College/ Bikali College/ HPB Girls College/ Joya Gogoi College/ S.K. Roy College/ Hojai Girls College/ Sarbodaya College/ S.B. Deorah College/ D.K. Girls College/ Patidarrang College/ Damdama College/ Suren Das College/ Eastern Karbi Anglong College/ Thongnokebe College/ Patharkandi College/ Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya/ North Bank College/ Hatichung College/ Jengraimukh College/ Nowgong Girls College/ Kamrup College/ MNC Balika Mahavidyalaya/ Barkhetri College, Sonari Commerce College/ Tezpur College/ South Salmara College/ Sadiya College/ Khoirabari College.

Sub: -

Submission of Utilization Certificate against Science Laboratory Grants released during 2018-19 @ Rs. 10.00 lakh each to 50 nos. of newly notified Science stream colleges.

Ref:-

- 1. Govt. letter No. AHE. 430/2018/41 dated 17-08-2019.
- 2. This office letter No. PC/HE/Plan/15/2016/55 dated 26-04-2019 and No. PC/HE/Plan/15/2016/86 dated 27-08-2019.

=Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that Govt. had released Science Laboratory Grants of Rs. 10.00 lakh each to your Colleges during the financial year 2018-19.

It has been observed that in spite of repeated reminder, the Utilization Certificate has not yet been received by the undersigned.

You are therefore, once again requested to submit the Utilization Certificate to this Directorate via E.mail <u>directorhigherassam123@gmail.com</u> within 28-02-2020 positively.

The matter Most Urgent.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. PC/HE/SOPD/3/2017/99-A Copy to:-

Dated Kahilipara the, 27-02-2020.

1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

Director of Higher Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19